
RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 183 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND (I~SSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHCGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and c~assification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the san~ are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No Name Classificazion Rate 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(’The following employees): 

50-005 
50-034 
50-035 
50-036 
54-052 
57-040 
57-041 
57-042 
57-043 
57-044 

Jacqueline Powells 
Derrick Hamilton 
Cornel Doaty 
Albert Jeter 
Eddie Clark 
James Roy 
Richard Walker 
Denise Cunningham 

Anthony McCrary 
George Cook 

Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

Effective 
Date 

08-02-84 
07-27-84 
07-27-84 
07-27-84 
07-31-84 
07-28-84 
07-28-84 
08-04-84 

08-04-84 
08-04-84 

Rail Equipment Department: 

1-977 David Smith Equipment 
Servicer 442 

7.61 Hr. 08-19-84 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Rail Operations Department: 

18-041 Charles Grove 

Bus Equipment Department: 

21-718 Robert Stanko 

TO: Supv.-Bus 925.50 Bi-Wk 
Operations 531 

FROM: Operator 437    7.91/11.30 Hr. 

TO: Equipment 
~lechanic 545 

FROM: Equil~nent 
Haintainer 447 

11.81 Hr. 

11.59 Hr. 

08-26-84 

08-26-84 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 183 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND (LASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 

Bus Equipment Department: 

21-832 Kevin Stanley 

Plant Department: 

23-i01 J~mes Owens 

23-124 Leroy Harris 

Technical Services Department: 
(The follo~ing employees): 

21-017 Raymond Bleiler 
21-021 Jack Droske 

TO: Equipment 
Mechanic 545 

FROM: Equipment 
Servicer 442 

11.81 Hr. 

9.785 Hr. 

TO: Maintenance 8.265 Hr. 
Helper 358 

FROM: Janitor 141 6.125 Hr. 

TO: Janitor 141 8.75 Hr. 

FROM: Operator 437 7.91/11.30 Hr. 

TO: Projec~ 1177.00 Bi-Wk 
Supv. Gr. C 

FROM: Associate Tech. 1054.50 Bi-~k 
Specialist 640 

08-26-84 

08-26-84 

07-31-84 

-84 

08-26-84 
08-26-84 

COh~JNICATIONS DIVISION 
Customer Service Department: 

40-349 Denise Stewart TO: Assistant 
Teller 290 

FROM: Clerk Typist 
103 

08-26-84 

CHANGE IN ClaSSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPEP~TIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following e~loy~es): TO: Operator 437 7.91/11.30 Hr. 

4-292 Charles Williams 
4-293 Lorna Howard 
4-294 Bridgett Meore 
4-295 Angela Miller 
4-296 Carl Beasley 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.91/11.30 Hr. 

07-29-84 
07-29-84 
07-29-84 
07-29-84 
07-29-84 

-2- 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 183 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Rail Operations Department: 

18-018 Pauline Harbin TO: Supv.-Rail 
Operations 532 

991.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Asst. Operating 991.50 Bi-Wk 
Instructor 511 

07-29-84 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Paratransit Deparlment: 

31-001 Sandra Sorozak 

Plant Department: 

23-060 Kenneth Simon 

23-123 Mary Welch 

Rail Equipment Department: 

2-930 Jerome Bound 

TO: CARSS Operator 10.835 Hr. 
457 

FROM: Public 865.50 Bi-Wk 
Relations C~ 
463 

08-26-84 

TO: Maintenance 12.15 Hr. 08-26-84 
Leader 549 

FROM: Maintenance 12.00 Hr. 
Tech. 548 

TO: Janitor 141 6.125 Hr. 08-26-84 

FROM: Revenue 5.55 Hr. 
Clerk ii0 

TO: Body 11.055 Hr. 
Mechanic 446 

FROM: Equipment 10.87 Hr. 
Servicer 44_2 

08-26-84 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

August 21, 1984 

SecretaryaTreasurer 

Pr~_den~ 
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