## RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 183

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

		3.										
	Payroll No	<u>Name</u>	Class	sification	<u>Rate</u>	Effective Date						
	PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS											
		OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Operations Department:										
		ng employees):	Part-	time tor 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.							
	50-005 50-034 50-035 50-036 54-052 57-040 57-041 57-042 57-043 57-044	Jacqueline Powells Derrick Hamilton Cornel Doaty Albert Jeter Eddie Clark James Roy Richard Walker Denise Cunningham Anthony McCrary George Cook	•			08-02-84 07-27-84 07-27-84 07-27-84 07-31-84 07-28-84 07-28-84 08-04-84 08-04-84						
	Rail Equipme	ent Department:  David Smith	Equip Servi	ment cer 442	7.61 Hr.	08-19-84						
	CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION											
	OPERATIONS DIVISION Rail Operations Department:											
	18-041	Charles Grove	TO:	SupvBus Operations 531	925.50 Bi-Wk	08-26-84						
			FROM:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.							
Bus Equipment Department:												
	21-718	Robert Stanko	TO:	Equipment Mechanic 545	11.81 Hr.	08-26-84						
				Equipment	11.59 Hr.							

Maintainer 447

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)											
OPERATIONS DIVISION											
Bus Equipment Department:											
21-832	Kevin Stanley	TO:	Equipment Mechanic 545	11.81 Hr.	08-26-84						
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	9.785 Hr.							
Plant Depar	tment:										
23–101	James Owens	TO:	Maintenance Helper 358	8.265 Hr.	08-26-84						
		FROM:	Janitor 141	6.125 Hr.							
23-124	Leroy Harris	TO:	Janitor 141	8.75 Hr.	07-31-84						
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.							
	ervices Department: ing employees):	TO:	Project Supv. Gr. C	1177.00 Bi-Wk	-84						
91 017	73	FROM:	Associate Tech. Specialist 640	1054.50 Bi-Wk							
21-017 21-021	Raymond Bleiler Jack Droske				08-26-84 08-26-84						
COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION Customer Service Department:											
40-349	Denise Stewart	TO:	Assistant Teller 290	694.00 Bi-Wk	08-26-84						
		FROM:	Clerk Typist 103	641.50 Bi-Wk							
CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE											
OPERATIONS											
	ons Department: ing employees):	TO:	Operator 437	7.91/11.30 Hr.							
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.91/11.30 Hr.							
4-292	Charles Williams		-5		07-29-84						
4-293 4-294	Lorna Howard Bridgett Moore				07-29-84 07-29-84						
4-295 4-296	Angela Miller Carl Beasley		i, i		07-29-84 07-29-84						

## CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Rail Operations Department:

18-018

Pauline Harbin

TO: Supv.-Rail

991.50 Bi-Wk

07-29-84

Operations 532

FROM: Asst. Operating 991.50 Bi-Wk

Instructor 511

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION Paratransit Department:

31-001

Sandra Sorozak

TO: CARSS Operator

10.835 Hr.

08-26-84

457

FROM: Public

865.50 Bi-Wk

Relations Clk

463

Plant Department:

23-060

23-123

Kenneth Simon

TO: Maintenance Leader 549

12.15 Hr.

12.00 Hr.

08-26-84

FROM: Maintenance

Tech. 548

TO: Janitor 141

6.125 Hr.

08-26-84

FROM: Revenue

Clerk 110

5.55 Hr.

Rail Equipment Department:

2-930

Jerome Bound

Mary Welch

TO: Body

11.055 Hr.

08-26-84

Mechanic 446

FROM: Equipment

10.87 Hr.

Servicer 442

Adopted:

August 21, 1984

Attest: